
2023-2024 Lindenwood University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-22   Conf: 3-15   Home: 4-10   Away: 3-12   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Cole, Keenon 30-30 1034 34.5 172-428 .402 33-126 .262 167-205 .815 42 144 186 6.2 74 1 22 69 14 19 544 18.1
25 Beane, Darius 31-31 988 31.9 147-338 .435 4-13 .308 82-112 .732 16 90 106 3.4 82 1 75 67 2 36 380 12.3
05 McDaniel, Jaylon 29-27 583 20.1 79-149 .530 0-0 .000 45-72 .625 29 46 75 2.6 63 2 10 39 19 14 203 7.0
23 Talton, Jeremiah 31-25 719 23.2 68-168 .405 41-109 .376 41-52 .788 18 70 88 2.8 48 0 12 22 8 20 218 7.0
13 Haymon II, Keith 30-10 636 21.2 52-172 .302 42-138 .304 20-22 .909 7 52 59 2.0 48 1 19 23 2 8 166 5.5
22 Ondekane, Isaac 24-3 389 16.2 46-87 .529 0-0 .000 41-67 .612 38 53 91 3.8 49 1 5 27 10 7 133 5.5
15 Johnson Jr., Nathan 31-2 438 14.1 43-119 .361 8-43 .186 30-39 .769 20 51 71 2.3 50 1 14 30 10 15 124 4.0
01 Ruffin, Colin 31-19 692 22.3 41-116 .353 8-46 .174 20-37 .541 27 83 110 3.5 70 0 49 28 6 37 110 3.5
03 Williams, Tommie 28-6 591 21.1 33-101 .327 8-29 .276 24-39 .615 17 58 75 2.7 44 0 38 35 6 30 98 3.5
11 Lado, Amoro 11-0 71 6.5 11-32 .344 5-16 .313 4-4 1.000 2 6 8 0.7 7 0 1 3 0 3 31 2.8
00 Ware, David 5-2 70 14.0 4-10 .400 0-3 .000 4-4 1.000 11 13 24 4.8 4 0 2 4 0 2 12 2.4
10 Horry, RJ 9-0 12 1.3 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
20 Wampler-Foust, Brayden 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6225 200.8 696-1726 .403 149-527 .283 478-653 .732 272 711 983 31.7 541 7 249 374 77 191 2019 65.13
Opponents 31 6225 200.8 781-1691 .462 241-647 .372 463-640 .723 281 837 1118 36.1 569 12 400 389 114 192 2266 73.10

Team Statistics Linden OPP
SCORING 2019 2266
    Points Per Game 65.1 73.1
    Scoring Margin -8.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 696-1726 781-1691
    Field Goal Pct .403 .462
3 POINT FG-ATT 149-527 241-647
    3PT FG Pct .283 .372
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 478-653 463-640
    FT Pct .732 .723
    FT Made Per Game 15.4 14.9
REBOUNDS 983 1118
    Rebounds Per Game 31.7 36.1
    Rebounds Margin -4.4 –
ASSISTS 249 400
    Assists Per Game 8.0 12.9
TURNOVERS 374 389
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 12.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 191 192
    Steals Per Game 6.2 6.2
BLOCKS 77 114
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.7
ATTENDANCE 16,863 44,181
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,205 15-2,945
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-224

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Lindenwood 944 1070 5 2019
Opponents 1104 1148 14 2266

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Nebraska L 52-84 13,478
11/09/23 at Iowa St. L 47-102 13,327
11/13/23 HANNIBAL-LA GRANGE W 83-52 957
11/16/23 at Air Force L 58-76 1,209
11/17/23 vs Omaha W 72-70 321
11/19/23 vs William & Mary W 71-60 126
11/27/23 UTAH TECH L 66-73 747
12/02/23 at Idaho St. L 70-76 1,244
12/09/23 KANSAS CITY L 67-72 678
12/12/23 AVILA W 81-64 328
12/16/23 at IUPUI W 73-67 619
12/19/23 at Missouri St. L 57-79 2,031
12/22/23 ROCKFORD W 81-54 524

* 12/31/23 SOUTHERN IND. L 62-73 2,158
* 01/06/24 at Western Ill. L 57-68 601
* 01/11/24 at Southeast Mo. St. W 74-68 1,175
* 01/13/24 at Tennessee St. L 60-75 379
* 01/18/24 SIUE L 59-78 1,856
* 01/20/24 EASTERN ILL. L 68-78 1,261
* 01/25/24 at Little Rock L 66-80 1,189
* 01/27/24 at UT Martin L 67-76 1,087
* 01/30/24 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 58-54 1,986
* 02/01/24 WESTERN ILL. L 71-79 1,069
* 02/08/24 TENNESSEE ST. L 55-65 2,002
* 02/10/24 TENNESSEE TECH L (OT) 53-62 1,165
* 02/15/24 at SIUE L 63-91 2,036
* 02/17/24 at Eastern Ill. L 57-72 1,611
* 02/22/24 UT MARTIN L 82-106 1,019
* 02/24/24 LITTLE ROCK L 73-82 1,113
* 02/29/24 at Southern Ind. W 67-63 1,418
* 03/02/24 at Morehead St. L 49-67 2,777

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Lindenwood University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-15   Home: 1-8   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Cole, Keenon 17-17 610 35.9 93-248 .375 21-73 .288 108-131 .824 28 83 111 6.5 44 1 11 35 8 13 315 18.5
25 Beane, Darius 18-18 592 32.9 79-198 .399 3-7 .429 46-59 .780 5 47 52 2.9 43 0 48 39 2 22 207 11.5
05 McDaniel, Jaylon 17-15 344 20.2 51-90 .567 0-0 .000 20-37 .541 18 21 39 2.3 28 0 5 26 10 9 122 7.2
23 Talton, Jeremiah 18-16 419 23.3 36-87 .414 24-62 .387 19-27 .704 7 44 51 2.8 29 0 4 15 4 12 115 6.4
22 Ondekane, Isaac 14-3 258 18.4 31-61 .508 0-0 .000 28-41 .683 22 37 59 4.2 27 0 3 17 6 5 90 6.4
13 Haymon II, Keith 18-3 348 19.3 26-93 .280 24-80 .300 10-12 .833 6 20 26 1.4 26 1 9 10 1 4 86 4.8
15 Johnson Jr., Nathan 18-0 260 14.4 30-78 .385 7-28 .250 14-19 .737 14 27 41 2.3 34 1 8 15 4 8 81 4.5
03 Williams, Tommie 17-5 386 22.7 24-71 .338 7-26 .269 14-25 .560 10 42 52 3.1 30 0 25 25 3 22 69 4.1
01 Ruffin, Colin 18-13 406 22.6 20-63 .317 2-25 .080 14-24 .583 13 46 59 3.3 41 0 30 15 5 17 56 3.1
10 Horry, RJ 4-0 2 0.5 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 390-991 .394 88-302 .291 273-375 .728 156 398 554 30.8 302 3 143 211 43 112 1141 63.39
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 466-989 .471 142-348 .408 263-353 .745 172 498 670 37.2 324 6 226 221 72 103 1337 74.28

Team Statistics Linden OPP
SCORING 1141 1337
    Points Per Game 63.4 74.3
    Scoring Margin -10.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 390-991 466-989
    Field Goal Pct .394 .471
3 POINT FG-ATT 88-302 142-348
    3PT FG Pct .291 .408
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 273-375 263-353
    FT Pct .728 .745
    FT Made Per Game 15.2 14.6
REBOUNDS 554 670
    Rebounds Per Game 30.8 37.2
    Rebounds Margin -6.4 –
ASSISTS 143 226
    Assists Per Game 7.9 12.6
TURNOVERS 211 221
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 12.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 112 103
    Steals Per Game 6.2 5.7
BLOCKS 43 72
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 4.0
ATTENDANCE 13,629 12,273
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,514 9-1,364
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Lindenwood 535 601 5 1141
Opponents 640 683 14 1337

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/23 SOUTHERN IND. L 62-73 2158
01/06/24 at  Western Ill. L 57-68 601
01/11/24 at  Southeast Mo. St. W 74-68 1175
01/13/24 at  Tennessee St. L 60-75 379
01/18/24 SIUE L 59-78 1856
01/20/24 EASTERN ILL. L 68-78 1261
01/25/24 at  Little Rock L 66-80 1189
01/27/24 at  UT Martin L 67-76 1087
01/30/24 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 58-54 1986
02/01/24 WESTERN ILL. L 71-79 1069
02/08/24 TENNESSEE ST. L 55-65 2002
02/10/24 TENNESSEE TECH L (OT) 53-62 1165
02/15/24 at  SIUE L 63-91 2036
02/17/24 at  Eastern Ill. L 57-72 1611
02/22/24 UT MARTIN L 82-106 1019
02/24/24 LITTLE ROCK L 73-82 1113
02/29/24 at  Southern Ind. W 67-63 1418
03/02/24 at  Morehead St. L 49-67 2777


